This is a tabulation of bids results and not an offer of award or contract

The City reserves the right to reject all bids

ON-CALL CONCRETE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
Granite Construction

Specification No. PW 21-90 Company Toro Enterprises, Inc.
o Gitv of O d 4820 McGrath Street, #101 2101 E. Ventura Boulevard
whner: 1 Xhar
€ y orUxna Ventura, CA 93003 Oxnard, CA 93036
Bids Received: June 14, 2021 #1 #2
ITEM UNIT OF EVALUATION EXTENDED EXTENDED
UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE
NO. |DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY AMOUNT AMOUNT
REPRESENTATIVE SAMPLE OF BID ITEMS
Schedule A: PCC Pavement Construction - Park, Street and Alley
4 Unclassified Excavation cY 1900 $59.50 $113,050.00 $88.00 $167,200.00
9 Class 2 Aggregate Base TON 1850 $45.00 $83,250.00 $56.00 $103,600.00
PCC Pavement, 8" Thick Per
23 City Standard Plate 200 & 201 cY 560 $348.00 $194,880.00 $590.00 $330,400.00
29 PCC Pavement, 6" Thick cY 1050 $358.50 $376,425.00 $473.00 $496,650.00
Road Stabilization
32 Gotexble/Geogrid SQYD 1200 $4.84 $5,808.00 $9.00 $10,800.00
36 Cement Treated Base cY 600 $162.00 $97,200.00 $85.00 $51,000.00
3g |Furnish and Deliver Portiand TON 5 $226.00 $1,130.00 $220.00 $1,100.00
Cement
Schedule B: Other PCC Construction
Remove and Replace PCC
46 Sidewalk, 4" Thick Case A SQFT 1050 $15.00 $15,750.00 $16.50 $17,325.00
Remove and Replace PCC
49 Sidewalk, 4" Thick Case B SQFT 800 $15.00 $12,000.00 $23.00 $18,400.00
53 Grind PCC Sidewalk SQFT 300 $23.00 $6,900.00 $27.00 $8,100.00
Remove and Replace PCC
56 Residential Driveway, 6" SQFT 800 $35.00 $28,000.00 $42.00 $33,600.00
Thick
Remove and Replace PCC
59 Alley Driveway, 8" Thick SQFT 600 $54.00 $32,400.00 $40.50 $24,300.00
Remove and Replace PCC
62 Commercial/Industrial SQFT 600 $46.75 $28,050.00 $46.00 $27,600.00
Driveway, 8" Thick
Remove and Replace Cross
65 Gutter and spandrel, 8" Thick SQFT 900 $53.00 $47,700.00 $45.00 $40,500.00
Per city Standard Plate 114
Remove and Replace PCC
gg  |Curb Ramp with Detectable SQFT 360 $34.25 $12,330.00 $48.00 $17,280.00
Warning Surface Tiles, 4
Thick
Remove and Replace 4' Wide
71 PCC Ribbon Gutter, 8" Thick LF 120 $127.00 $15,240.00 $186.00 $22,320.00
Per City Standard Plate
Remove and Replace PCC
77 Curb & Gutter (Type A2-6) - LF 1200 $86.25 $103,500.00 $111.00 $133,200.00
Case A
Remove and Replace PCC
81 Curb & Gutter (Type A2-6)- LF 450 $83.50 $37,575.00 $107.00 $48,150.00

Case B




90

Remove and Replace PCC
Curb & Gutter (Type A2-8) -
Case B

LF

200

$103.25

$20,650.00

$197.00

$39,400.00

98

Install or Remove and
Replace PCC Rolled Curb
and Gutter - Case B

LF

200

$110.50

$22,100.00

$129.00

$25,800.00

116

Remove and Replace PCC
Curb (Type A1-8) - Case A

LF

1100

$70.00

$77,000.00

$102.00

$112,200.00

119

Remove and Replace PCC
Curb (Type A1-8) - Case B

LF

220

$66.75

$14,685.00

$143.00

$31,460.00

126

2'-4' High Retaining Wall Per
City Standard Plate 600

LF

$825.00

$8,250.00

$513.00

$5,130.00

134

Install Curb Opening Catch
Basin Per city Standard Plate
501, Max. W=7.0' and Max.
V=6.0"

EA

$10,000.00

$20,000.00

$10,857.00

$21,714.00

135

Install Grated Catch Basin Per
City Standard Plate
503/504/505, Max. W=6.5'
and Max. V-4.0'

EA

$10,500.00

$10,500.00

$10,671.00

$10,671.00

140

Concrete Gutter Depression
Per City Standard Plate 509

SQFT

260

$44.50

$11,570.00

$289.00

$75,140.00

Schedule C: Miscellaneous Work

145

Tree Removal (Up to 24" Dia
Trunk)

EA

$9,500.00

$19,000.00

$2,500.00

$5,000.00

146

Tree Removal (Over 24" to
36" Dia Trunk)

EA

$10,000.00

$20,000.00

$3,500.00

$7,000.00

148

Shoulder Backing

TON

110

$61.00

$6,710.00

$93.00

$10,230.00

152

Install 24" Root Barrier Panel

LF

900

$36.50

$32,850.00

$48.00

$43,200.00

162

Adjust Manhole Frame and
Cover to Finished Grade Per
City Standard Plate 412/510

EA

30

$1,205.00

$36,150.00

$810.00

$24,300.00

167

Adjust Survey Monument
Cover to Finished Grade Per
City Standard Plate 609

EA

$895.00

$7,160.00

$995.00

$7,960.00

175

Adjust Water Valve Frame
and Cover to Finished Grade
Per City Standard Plate 303

EA

22

$720.00

$15,840.00

$752.00

$16,544.00

177

Adjust Water Meter Box
Frame and Cover to Finished
Grade Per City Standard Plate
304/305

EA

$895.00

$7,160.00

$1,365.00

$10,920.00

181

Adjust Utility Frame and
Cover to Finished Grade Per
City Standard Plate 307

EA

$1,205.00

$14,460.00

$1,110.00

$13,320.00

185

Remove and Replace
Sidewalk Concrete Drainage
Channel With Steel Plate
Cover, Complete-In-Place

SQFT

30

$605.00

$18,150.00

$636.00

$19,080.00

186

Remove and Replace 14"
Sidewalk Drainage Trench &
Grate, Complete-In-Place

LF

$1,725.00

$10,350.00

$1,960.00

$11,760.00

197

Furnish and Install Detectable
Warning Surface Tiles

SQFT

132

$56.50

$7,458.00

$34.00

$4,488.00

203

Remove Concrete
(Miscellaneous)

CcY

120

$157.50

$18,900.00

$129.00

$15,480.00




Remove and Install Chain
209 Link Fence, 8' High LF 12 $267.00 $3,204.00 $150.00 $1,800.00
Furnish and Install 1/2"
214 Rubber Wear Course SQFT 980 $11.70 $11,466.00 $20.00 $19,600.00
Schedule D: Landscape and Irrigation Work
Adjust Irrigation Box to
216 Finished Grade EA 5 $565.00 $2,825.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00
Landscape - Tree Planting -
217  |Ulmus Parvifolia/Chinese EIm EA 2 $2,825.00 $5,650.00 $597.00 $1,194.00
(24" Box Tree)
Landscape - Tree Planting -
Syagrus
219 Romanzoffiana/Queen Palm EA 2 $1,980.00 $3,960.00 $597.00 $1,194.00
(24" Box Tree)
222 /Lf”dscape - Top Soil, Class cy 30 $74.00 $2,220.00 $270.00 $8,100.00
224 #‘;ggsfape - 3" Thick Mulch, cY 15 $29.00 $435.00 $216.00 $3,240.00
Minor Concrete (4-Inch Thick
231 Stamped Colored Concrete) SQFT 110 $18.75 $2,062.50 $23.00 $2,530.00
Per City Standard Plate 128
Schedule E: Miscellaneous Pavement Striping and Marking
Reflectorized Paint (2-Coat)
Pavement Marking:
Transverse marking such as
(1) limit line, stop line, and
240 yield lines, (2) crosswalk, (3) SQFT 200 $5.65 $1,130.00 $2.68 $536.00
word, arrow, legend or
symbol, numeral, or railroad-
grade-crossing marking
3" Double White/Blue Solid
244 Reflectorized Paint (2-Coat) LF 520 $1.41 $733.20 $1.08 $561.60
4" Solid White/Blue/Yellow
247 Reflectorized Paint (2-Coat) LF 600 $1.24 $744.00 $0.60 $360.00
Install ADA Symbol (ISA)
263 Pavement Marking EA 3 $56.53 $169.59 $34.65 $103.95
Schedule F: Street and Traffic Signs, and Traffic Signal System
Adjust Traffic Pull Box to
264 Finished Grade EA 4 $904.00 $3,616.00 $869.00 $3,476.00
266 | mstall Type D Inductive Loop EA 5 $3,954.00 $19,770.00 $3,801.00 $19,005.00
Detector
270 |!nstall Type E Inductive Loop EA 5 $3,955.00 $19,775.00 $3,801.00 $19,005.00
Detector
Total Bid Amount: $1,687,891.29 $2,148,027.55

Subcontractors:

Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc.

Taft Electric Company

EBS Utilities Adjusting, Inc.

Crisp Company

Taft Electric
Dave Bang Associates




