This is a tabulation of bids results and not an offer of award or contract The City reserves the right to reject all bids

ON-CALL CONCRETE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

	Granite Construction								
	Specification No. PW 21-90		Company		Toro Enterprises, Inc.				
	Owner:	City of Oxnard		4820 McGrath Street, #101		2101 E. Ventura Boulevard			
	Bids Received:	June 14, 2021		Ventura, CA 93003 #1		Oxnard, CA 93036 #2			
ITEM		UNIT OF	EVALUATION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED		
NO.	DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QUANTITY		AMOUNT		AMOUNT		
	REPRESENTATIVE SAMPLE OF BID ITEMS								
Sch	Schedule A: PCC Pavement Construction - Park, Street and Alley								
4	Unclassified Excavation	CY	1900	\$59.50	\$113,050.00	\$88.00	\$167,200.00		
9	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	1850	\$45.00	\$83,250.00	\$56.00	\$103,600.00		
23	PCC Pavement, 8" Thick Per City Standard Plate 200 & 201	CY	560	\$348.00	\$194,880.00	\$590.00	\$330,400.00		
29	PCC Pavement, 6" Thick	CY	1050	\$358.50	\$376,425.00	\$473.00	\$496,650.00		
32	Road Stabilization Gotexble/Geogrid	SQYD	1200	\$4.84	\$5,808.00	\$9.00	\$10,800.00		
36	Cement Treated Base	CY	600	\$162.00	\$97,200.00	\$85.00	\$51,000.00		
38	Furnish and Deliver Portland Cement	TON	5	\$226.00	\$1,130.00	\$220.00	\$1,100.00		
	Schedule B: Other PCC Construction								
46	Remove and Replace PCC Sidewalk, 4" Thick Case A	SQFT	1050	\$15.00	\$15,750.00	\$16.50	\$17,325.00		
49	Remove and Replace PCC Sidewalk, 4" Thick Case B	SQFT	800	\$15.00	\$12,000.00	\$23.00	\$18,400.00		
53	Grind PCC Sidewalk	SQFT	300	\$23.00	\$6,900.00	\$27.00	\$8,100.00		
56	Remove and Replace PCC Residential Driveway, 6" Thick	SQFT	800	\$35.00	\$28,000.00	\$42.00	\$33,600.00		
59	Remove and Replace PCC Alley Driveway, 8" Thick	SQFT	600	\$54.00	\$32,400.00	\$40.50	\$24,300.00		
62	Remove and Replace PCC Commercial/Industrial Driveway, 8" Thick	SQFT	600	\$46.75	\$28,050.00	\$46.00	\$27,600.00		
65	Remove and Replace Cross Gutter and spandrel, 8" Thick Per city Standard Plate 114	SQFT	900	\$53.00	\$47,700.00	\$45.00	\$40,500.00		
68	Remove and Replace PCC Curb Ramp with Detectable Warning Surface Tiles, 4" Thick	SQFT	360	\$34.25	\$12,330.00	\$48.00	\$17,280.00		
71	Remove and Replace 4' Wide PCC Ribbon Gutter, 8" Thick Per City Standard Plate	LF	120	\$127.00	\$15,240.00	\$186.00	\$22,320.00		
77	Remove and Replace PCC Curb & Gutter (Type A2-6) - Case A	LF	1200	\$86.25	\$103,500.00	\$111.00	\$133,200.00		
81	Remove and Replace PCC Curb & Gutter (Type A2-6)- Case B	LF	450	\$83.50	\$37,575.00	\$107.00	\$48,150.00		

_							
90	Remove and Replace PCC Curb & Gutter (Type A2-8) - Case B	LF	200	\$103.25	\$20,650.00	\$197.00	\$39,400.00
98	Install or Remove and Replace PCC Rolled Curb and Gutter - Case B	LF	200	\$110.50	\$22,100.00	\$129.00	\$25,800.00
116	Remove and Replace PCC Curb (Type A1-8) - Case A	LF	1100	\$70.00	\$77,000.00	\$102.00	\$112,200.00
119	Remove and Replace PCC Curb (Type A1-8) - Case B	LF	220	\$66.75	\$14,685.00	\$143.00	\$31,460.00
126	2'-4' High Retaining Wall Per City Standard Plate 600	LF	10	\$825.00	\$8,250.00	\$513.00	\$5,130.00
134	Install Curb Opening Catch Basin Per city Standard Plate 501, Max. W=7.0' and Max. V=6.0'	EA	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,857.00	\$21,714.00
135	Install Grated Catch Basin Per City Standard Plate 503/504/505, Max. W=6.5' and Max. V-4.0'	EA	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,671.00	\$10,671.00
140	Concrete Gutter Depression Per City Standard Plate 509	SQFT	260	\$44.50	\$11,570.00	\$289.00	\$75,140.00
	Schedule C: Misce	ellaneous Work					
145	Tree Removal (Up to 24" Dia Trunk)	EA	2	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
146	Tree Removal (Over 24" to 36" Dia Trunk)	EA	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
148	Shoulder Backing	TON	110	\$61.00	\$6,710.00	\$93.00	\$10,230.00
152	Install 24" Root Barrier Panel	LF	900	\$36.50	\$32,850.00	\$48.00	\$43,200.00
162	Adjust Manhole Frame and Cover to Finished Grade Per City Standard Plate 412/510	EA	30	\$1,205.00	\$36,150.00	\$810.00	\$24,300.00
167	Adjust Survey Monument Cover to Finished Grade Per City Standard Plate 609	EA	8	\$895.00	\$7,160.00	\$995.00	\$7,960.00
175	Adjust Water Valve Frame and Cover to Finished Grade Per City Standard Plate 303	EA	22	\$720.00	\$15,840.00	\$752.00	\$16,544.00
177	Adjust Water Meter Box Frame and Cover to Finished Grade Per City Standard Plate 304/305	EA	8	\$895.00	\$7,160.00	\$1,365.00	\$10,920.00
181	Adjust Utility Frame and Cover to Finished Grade Per City Standard Plate 307	EA	12	\$1,205.00	\$14,460.00	\$1,110.00	\$13,320.00
185	Remove and Replace Sidewalk Concrete Drainage Channel With Steel Plate Cover, Complete-In-Place	SQFT	30	\$605.00	\$18,150.00	\$636.00	\$19,080.00
186	Remove and Replace 14" Sidewalk Drainage Trench & Grate, Complete-In-Place	LF	6	\$1,725.00	\$10,350.00	\$1,960.00	\$11,760.00
197	Furnish and Install Detectable Warning Surface Tiles	SQFT	132	\$56.50	\$7,458.00	\$34.00	\$4,488.00
203	Remove Concrete (Miscellaneous)	CY	120	\$157.50	\$18,900.00	\$129.00	\$15,480.00

	•	Subcontractors:		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc.		Taft Electric Dave Bang Associates	
		Total Bid Amount:			\$1,687,891.29		\$2,148,027.55
270	Install Type E Inductive Loop Detector	EA	5	\$3,955.00	\$19,775.00	\$3,801.00	\$19,005.00
266	Install Type D Inductive Loop Detector	EA	5	\$3,954.00	\$19,770.00	\$3,801.00	\$19,005.00
264	Adjust Traffic Pull Box to Finished Grade	EA	4	\$904.00	\$3,616.00	\$869.00	\$3,476.00
Sch	nedule F: Street and Traffic Sig	ıns, and Traffic Signal	System				
263	Install ADA Symbol (ISA) Pavement Marking	EA	3	\$56.53	\$169.59	\$34.65	\$103.95
247	4" Solid White/Blue/Yellow Reflectorized Paint (2-Coat)	LF	600	\$1.24	\$744.00	\$0.60	\$360.00
244	3" Double White/Blue Solid Reflectorized Paint (2-Coat)	LF	520	\$1.41	\$733.20	\$1.08	\$561.60
240	Reflectorized Paint (2-Coat) Pavement Marking: Transverse marking such as (1) limit line, stop line, and yield lines, (2) crosswalk, (3) word, arrow, legend or symbol, numeral, or railroad- grade-crossing marking	SQFT	200	\$5.65	\$1,130.00	\$2.68	\$536.00
s	Schedule E: Miscellaneous Pavement Striping and Marking						
231	Minor Concrete (4-Inch Thick Stamped Colored Concrete) Per City Standard Plate 128	SQFT	110	\$18.75	\$2,062.50	\$23.00	\$2,530.00
224	Landscape - 3" Thick Mulch, Type 1	CY	15	\$29.00	\$435.00	\$216.00	\$3,240.00
222	Landscape - Top Soil, Class A	CY	30	\$74.00	\$2,220.00	\$270.00	\$8,100.00
219	Landscape - Tree Planting - Syagrus Romanzoffiana/Queen Palm (24" Box Tree)	EA	2	\$1,980.00	\$3,960.00	\$597.00	\$1,194.00
217	Landscape - Tree Planting - Ulmus Parvifolia/Chinese Elm (24" Box Tree)	EA	2	\$2,825.00	\$5,650.00	\$597.00	\$1,194.00
216	Adjust Irrigation Box to Finished Grade	EA	5	\$565.00	\$2,825.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
Schedule D: Landscape and Irrigation Work							
214	Furnish and Install 1/2" Rubber Wear Course	SQFT	980	\$11.70	\$11,466.00	\$20.00	\$19,600.00
209	Remove and Install Chain Link Fence, 8' High	LF	12	\$267.00	\$3,204.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00

Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc. Taft Electric Company EBS Utilities Adjusting, Inc. Crisp Company

Taft Electric
Dave Bang Associates